MI CABLE
Alloy 825 Sheathed
Mineral Insulated Heating Cable
MAL
High Power, High Temperature heating cable for
use on pipework and vessels.
INTRODUCTION
The MAL range of Alloy 825 sheathed Mineral Insulated (MI)

● High performance output
● Wide temperature range
● 300V & 600V twin core,
and 600V single core versions
● Fire resistant
● High mechanical resistance
● Corrosion resistant
Mineral Powder Insulant
Heating Conductor(s)
Alloy 825 Sheath
TWIN CORE, 300V MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLTAGE
CABLE CABLE CABLE COLD LEAD-IN RATING
REF DIA RES CABLE FACTOR
@ 20oC SIZE DIA
(mm) /m mm² (mm)
MAL4.102N36100 4.1 36.1 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102N29500 4.1 29.5 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102N24600 4.1 24.6 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102N19700 4.1 19.7 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102N16400 4.1 16.4 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102N13100 4.1 13.1 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102N10500 4.1 10.5 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102B09000 4.1 9.0 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102B08200 4.1 8.2 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102B06600 4.1 6.6 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102B05600 4.1 5.6 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.102B04600 4.1 4.6 2.0 7.37 1.05
MAL4.322B03300 4.32 3.3 2.0 7.37 1.0
MAL4.572B02300 4.57 2.3 2.0 7.37 0.95
MAL4.952B01600 4.95 1.6 2.0 7.37 0.87
MAL4.322A00980 4.32 0.98 3.33 9.27 1.0
MAL4.322A00820 4.32 0.82 3.33 9.27 1.0
MAL4.322A00660 4.32 0.66 3.33 9.27 1.0
MAL4.452A00490 4.45 0.49 3.33 9.27 0.97
MAL4.952A00330 4.95 0.33 3.33 9.27 0.87
MAL5.332A00230 5.33 0.23 3.33 9.27 0.81
MAL5.842A00160 5.84 0.16 3.33 9.27 0.74
RATING FACTOR
Use the graph below to ensure that the cable sheath does not
operate at an unsafe temperature.
1. Determine the “corrected” cable power output by multiplying

product for specific applications. In no way will Heat Trace Ltd be liable for any damages arising out of the misuse, resale or use of the product.
H
P
D
S
46
0
08
/0
1
SINGLE CORE, 600V MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLTAGE
CABLE CABLE CABLE COLD LEAD-IN RATING
REF DIA RES CABLE FACTOR
@ 20oC SIZE DIA
(mm) /m mm² (mm)
MAL4.301N6560 4.3 6.56 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301N5250 4.3 5.25 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301N4260 4.3 4.26 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B3280 4.3 3.28 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B2790 4.3 2.79 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B2300 4.3 2.30 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B1640 4.3 1.64 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B1250 4.3 1.25 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B0980 4.3 0.98 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301B0820 4.3 0.82 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.401B0660 4.4 0.66 2.14 5.3 0.98
MAL4.601B0560 4.6 0.56 2.14 5.3 0.94
MAL4.301A0490 4.3 0.49 2.14 5.3 1.0
MAL4.301A0330 4.3 0.33 5.5 6.81 1.0
MAL4.301A0260 4.3 0.26 5.5 6.81 1.0
MAL4.301A0230 4.3 0.23 5.5 6.81 1.0
MAL4.301A0200 4.3 0.2 5.5 6.81 1.0
MAL4.571A0130 4.57 0.13 5.5 6.81 0.95
MAL4.701A0100 4.7 0.1 5.5 6.81 0.92
MAL5.081A0066 5.08 0.066 5.5 6.81 0.85
MAL4.341CU0034 4.34 0.034 5.5 6.81 1.0
MAL4.601CU0021 4.6 0.021 5.5 6.81 0.94
MAL5.001CU0013 5.0 0.013 5.5 6.81 0.86
MAL5.301CU0008 5.3 0.0085 5.5 6.81 0.82
MAL6.101CU0005 6.1 0.0053 8.43 7.62 0.71
TWIN CORE, 600V MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLTAGE
MAL5.502N36100 5.5 36.1 2.0 7.37 0.79
MAL5.802N29500 5.8 29.5 2.0 7.37 0.75
MAL5.802N19700 5.8 19.7 2.0 7.37 0.75
MAL6.002N13100 6.0 13.1 2.0 7.37 0.72
MAL6.902N06560 6.9 6.56 2.0 7.37 0.63
MAL6.502B03280 6.5 3.28 2.0 7.37 0.66
MAL6.502B02300 6.5 2.3 2.0 7.37 0.66
MAL6.502B01640 6.5 1.64 2.0 7.37 0.66
MAL6.502B00980 6.5 0.98 3.33 9.27 0.66
MAL6.502A00660 6.5 0.66 3.33 9.27 0.66
MAL6.702A00490 6.7 0.49 3.33 9.27 0.64
MAL7.102A00330 7.1 0.33 3.33 9.27 0.61
MAL7.502A00230 7.5 0.23 3.33 9.27 0.58
CABLE SHEATH Alloy 825
CABLE INSULATION MgO
INSULATION RESISTANCE 1000 M /1000m
MAXIMUM SHEATH TEMPERATURE 600oC (1112oF)